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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:208
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
MAINTENANCE OF GOVERNMENT QUARTERS
Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the upkeep of Government quarters in the country by the Central Public Works Department (CPWD) authorities have deteriorated to a great extent;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether corruption in CPWD amongst top, middle and lower level officials have increased during each of the last three years and is one of the main reason for poor maintenance of Government quarters;

(d) if so, the details thereof, designation-wise; and

(e) the corruption cases registered, investigated and the number of above officials found guilty during the above period ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): Upkeep of Government Quarters is done by field units of Central Public Work Department, on a continuous basis to ensure that no deterioration on the upkeep of Government quarters takes place.

(c): No Madam.

(d) & (e): Does not rise in view of (c) above.
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